

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान दुर्गापुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DURGAPUR

MAHATMA GANDHI AVENUE, DURGAPUR-713209 West Bengal, INDIA, <u>www.nitdgp.ac.in</u>

(An Autonomous Institution of the Govt. of India under MoE)

An Autonomous Institution of the Govt. of India under Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya)

Notice No.: NITD/PAC/ANRF/MAHA-EV/2025-26/12 Date: 06/09/2025

Sub: - Notice Inviting Objections/Comments on Procurement of ACE_MLBX_1302T Advanced Control Education Kit MicroLabBox for Department of Electrical Engineering Department, NIT Durgapur.

- 1. A request has been received from Dr. Irfan Ahmed (PI), Assistant Professor, Electrical Engineering Department, NIT Durgapur for procurement of NETSIM Perpetual License Under Proprietary Article.
- 2. The specification of the Equipment, PAC Certificate from the department and certification from the supplier are attached herewith.
- 3. The above documents as mentioned in para 2 are being uploaded in the public domain to submit objections, comments, if any from the manufacturer/supplier regarding Proprietary nature of the software within seven days giving the reference no. NITD/PAC/ANRF/MAHA-EV/2025-26/12, dated: 06/09/2025. The comments/objections should be received by the Joint Registrar Procurement, NIT Durgapur over email address: procurement@nitdgp.ac.in.
- 4. In case of No Objection Received within seven days, it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment or objection to offer and case will be decided on merit to finalize the purchase.

Sd/-

Asit Kumar

Joint Registrar Procurement NIT Durgapur

Encls: -

PAC Certificates by Indenter

PAC Certificate by Supplier

Technical Specification of the Equipment



National Institute Of Technology Durgapur 713209

(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt of India)
PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE

Valid for the Current Financial Year

ile Number and	1 Date Reference	ACE_MLBX_1302T				
	Description of the article					
	Forecast of	One in three years (Project duration)				
	quantity/annual					
	requirement					
	Approximate estimated Rs. 16,22,500.00					
	value for above quantity	dSPACE GmbH, Paderborn, Germany				
	Maker's name and address	dSPACE GmbH, Paderborn, Ge	eimany			
5	Name(s) of authorized	dSPACE India Solutions Pvt. Ltd.				
	dealers/stockists		that: Note- Tick to retain	only		
6	I approve the above purchase on PAC basis and certify that:-Note- Tick to retain only					
	one out of (b) (c-1) or (c-2) whichever is applicable and cross our offices. Trease de					
	confirm (a) by ticking it- without which PAC certificate will be invalid.					
6(a)	This is the only firm who is	m who is manufacturing/stocking this item. AND				
6(b)	A similar article is not manufactured sold by any other firm, which could be					
	used in lieu OR					
6(c-1)	No other make/brand will be suitable for following tangible reasons (like					
	OEM/warranty spares): OR No other make/brand will be suitable for following intangible reasons (if PAC					
6(c)	was also given in the last procurement cycle, please also bring out efforts					
	was also given in the last procurement cycle, pieuse also oring out officer					
	made since then to locate more sources): OR					
	Reference of concurrence of finance wing to the NRF Sponsored RKD PTE					
7	proposal:	in manee wing to the	1520 125 (C) 252 1201	74/26		
7 Y	chases of this item for past th	ree years may be given belo	DW NA			
Name of the	l					
supplier Order/Tender	Quantity Ordered	Basic Rate on Order	Adverse Performance			
References	Quantity Gracies	(Rs.)	Reported if Any			
& Date		, ,				
or Date						

Recommended by: Name & Signature of Indenter (Dr. Irlan Ahmed)

Signature of Approving Authority (HOD/HOC) ----- Stamp & Dat

Head of the Department of Electrical Engineering National Institute of Technology DURGAPUR-713209



dSPACE GmbH | Rathenaustr. 26 | 33102 Paderborn | Germany

Dr.Irfan Ahmed- Assistant Professor, Electrical Engineering Department National Institute of Technology-Durgapur, Mahatma Gandhi Avenue, Durgapur- 713209, West Bengal, India. dSPACE GmbH

Rathenaustraße 26 33102 Paderborn Germany

Postfach 1400 33044 Paderborn

Tel.: +49 5251 1638-0 Fax: +49 5251 16198-0

info@dspace.de www.dspace.com

Date 15/07/2025

AUTHORIZATION CERTIFICATE

This letter confirms that: dSPACE India Solutions Pvt, Ltd. Embassy Manyata Business Park, 2nd Floor, NXT-Tower, 2, Outer Ring Rd, Nagavara, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560045. Tel.: +91 80 4113 7614

Email: info@dspace.in

Is authorized to distribute our dSPACE Family of Products in India. dSPACE India Solutions Pvt, Ltd. Is our sole distributor in India.

Further we would like to certify that following item:

1. ACE_MLBX_1302T -Advanced Control Education (ACE) Kit-MicroLabBox Is an article of proprietary nature, and we are the original manufacturer of the said item.

(a) This item is solely manufactured by us and not by anyone else in the entire country/world. (b) The proprietary item dSPACE ACE_MLBX_1302T, ACE-MicroLabBox is exclusively assembled by us and no one else in the country / entire world.

dSPACE GmbH Rathenaustraße 26 33102 Paderborn / Germany Tel.: _+49 5251_1638-0

Fax G1915251 SR2 98-0 info@dspace.de / www.dspace.ue

For M/s. dSPACE-GmbH

Reimund Wischnewsk



dSPACE GmbH | Rathenaustr. 26 | 33102 Paderborn | Germany

Dr.Irfan Ahmed- Assistant Professor, Electrical Engineering Department National Institute of Technology-Durgapur, Mahatma Gandhi Avenue, Durgapur- 713209, West Bengal, India. dSPACE GmbH

Rathenaustraße 26 33102 Paderborn Germany

Postfach 1400 33044 Paderborn

Tel.: +49 5251 1638-0 Fax: +49 5251 16198-0

info@dspace.de www.dspace.com

Date 15/07/2025

SF-06

PROPRIETORY NATURE CERTIFICATE

- Certified that articles mentioned in quotation no. IN0-002350 Dated 14/07/2025 are proprietary items of M/s dSPACE GmbH.
- 2) M/s dSPACE GmbH is the sole manufacturer of these articles.
- 3) Certified that the rates quoted by M/s dSPACE India Solutions Pvt. Ltd, India Are the same and not higher these quoted with other Government, Public Sector Private Organization.

dSPACE GmbH Rathenaustraße 26

33102 Paderborn / Germany

Tel.Sig49.t5251 1638-0/Fax: +49.5251 16198-0

info@depace.de / www.dspace.us

Reimund Wischnewski

09. Detailed Specifications of the Indented Goods: -

Sl. No		WALL THE SELECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	公司的 (1995年) 1995年 1995年	Specifications/ Range/ Criteria/ Parameter/ Drawing/ Pictures etc.	Remarks (If any)
	ACE MLBX 1302			ACE_MLBX_1302T	
	T Advanced	5		Advanced Control Education Kit MicroLabBox	
	Control Education			consisting of DS1202 PowerPC DualCore 2 GHz	,
1	Kit MicroLabBox	01	No.	processor board and DS1302 I/O board, top panel,	-
		= :		carrier bag, CDP-MP Control Development	
				Software Package, RTI_EMC_BS and MLBX	
				GNU Compiler with USB dongle	